1994 CIAC BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

32| Rockville 72,
33| Shelton a
Site _Rockville
Date 3/5/94 Time 7:00
30| William Hall ¢S
35| Glastonbury 55

Site William Hall
Date 3/5/94 Time 7:00

CLASS L

ALIEYING GAME-

31| Southington Tl
34| Plat RVT

- 33
Site Southington
Date __3/5/94 Time_7:00




Class LL 1994 Boys Basketball Tournament
Pirst Round Second Round Quarter Final Seai Finals Pinals
| Hartford Public n\ (A
32 Rockville/Shetton A\ : Q
S Hartford Pub. D 3/8 T Tpa | § 0 o
: D.3/10 T 7pa ,55\.,
16 Fitch, Groton A% S AL
17 Haaden 56 | XN e
S_Fitch D38 T 1pa T _tha 7@
8_Cheshire 1S : é’ﬂ(mm‘*
25 Naugatuck 0" QM 51
S _Cheshire D3/8 T Tpa 18)93 k\lo&rb': (2) § - JVM
5 / p
9. Hillhouse 43 :
24 New Britain HS %.Qn;&m' . Yo D_3/16
S_Hillhouse D3/8 T Tpa
{ Xavier, Hiddletown Py 3 T_th ;oo
29 Kayno RVT 47 XQusan, €2 i
S Xavier D3/8 Tipa | §_ Xasroa~e
: A\ D3/10 T 7Tpa
13 Nmmcadfw DS/10F T Tpe S 1
20_Weaver, Hftd. SD .84 p 32
Sk 3/8 T 1pa T_tha F:c0 & G
5 Holy Cross e >
28 West Haven ¢n ™
S Holy Cross D 3/8 T1m | § Q¥) Z
12 Bairfiold ! & D 3/10 ST Tpa S_CCSu
21 Norwalk gx| W M
S Rairfie D38 T 1pm
2_Warren Harding 3 el
31_Southington/Plett—R¥ 593 |
S Harding D3/8 T 7pa
T 12:30 p.n.
15_Crosby, Wtby. 7T
18_Ridgefield 54
§_ Crosby D3/8 T 1pm
7 _New Nilford =
26_Newington w\
S New Milford D 3/8 T 7pa
10_Notre Dame, ¥.H. g
23 Bast Hartford 43
S_Notre Dame D 3/8 T 7pa
3 Manchester Fa®
30_Hall/Glestombury” 70
S_Manchester D 3/8 T Tm
14_Windsor NEA 32
19 Westhill, Stafd. S\
S_ Windser weaAD 3/8 T Tpa
6_Bristol Bastern T
27 Staaford SN
S _Bristol Bast. D 3/8 T Tpa
11_Danbury KD
22 _Simsbury AL
S_ Danbury D3/8 T 1pm

Ist and 2nd round sites at higher ranked school.




1994 Bovs Basketball Tournare: -

1st and 2nd round sites at higher ranked school.

First Round Second Rourd Quarter Finzl Seri. Finals Finals
' B.0. Smith
Bye E.0. Smith 90
S D T S E.0. Suith o m
D3/9  T7m <0 -
16 North Haven 7% S M “
17 Bethel 12 1 0 e M| D3
S_North Haven D 3/7 T 7mm T tha g:e0
i 20 3.5
C_wilby QLT
25 Farmington | N.&\»\o‘
S Wilty D3/7 T 7m SD_B%A%_ AV s 8N
9. Bullard Havens rA 2 6]
2 Branford se | B AA e | D_3//15
S__Bullard Havens D 3/7 T 7mm
4_ Ansonia (tas o
29 Bye Ansonia, e\
S D T S Ansonia Q x
13 Mingshn o P2B _T7m el (1 |-
20 Masuk §3 | WMo 44| D3/
S Windham D3/7 T 7m T tha oo :
5 P.latt, Meriiien 21
28 _Pomperaug S @&.ﬁ
S Platt, Meriden 3/7 T7m | S Q\e3X 8 W
: See o DIS/9R T — S CCSU
+ 12 Killingly 7%
21 Wilcox RVT 43 36 AS,,EEL i
Killingely D 3/7 17 7m
2 Middletoun D 3/19
31 Bye Middleton %
S D T S Middletoun
D3/9 T 7m T 3:30 p.m.
15 Torrington A S Mw“
18 Iymen Hall yy %(,3 D 3/
3 _Torrington D 3/7 T 7pm T _the #:®
: J:od
7 wilfrod AL . E%ma._-
26 Ledyard e
S Guilford D3/7 T 7pm
10_Abcott, RVE Q4
23 Fllis RV? A
S_Abot:i R'T_ D 3/7 T 7pm
3 _St. Joseph
30_Bye ,
S D T !
14_South Wirdsor T~
19 Bassick, cpt. Zom|
S_South Wirdsor D 3/7 T 7pm )*
6 Bristol Central o4 2T | = x*“‘
27 Kennedy, Wby. | \W _ i (\)
ristol Cent. D3/7 T 7pm [ S %s,;—_t&g K ! 1
D3 T 7pm :
11_Newtown {0 GIE
22 Hard, Medison 9
S_ Newtown D3/7 T 7m



Class M 194 Boys Basketball Tournasment

First Round Secord Round Quarter Final Semi Finals Finals

Morgan, Clinton B
32 Bye Morgen a1
S D T S Morgan G
16 Northwest Cath T A X he S m
17 Barlow 53 Onsy QW - 65| DI/I2° o, | S
S NW Cath. D3/8 T 7m T tha e @ ()\I\ SN
8 Notre Ibm, Ffl1d. 10D "1 ;&M
25 Berlin 40 W, ¢ &.
SNotreDeme D3/8 T7pm | S\ _ { ¢
9. Prince RVT /.4 D3/10 T
2/ Montville yq S Ll D 3//16
S Prince RVT D 3/8 T 7pm
L el y T the N:icd
29_Bye Sheehan (A
S D 11 S Sheehan

o D3/10_T 7o i
13 New Fairfield <5 S — K- K it S&At):.
20 St. Borrend 7S % Qoo d s+ D72
S New Fairfield D 3/8 T 7mm T tha Z:@0
5 Plainfield ——
28 Bye Plainfield 43
S D T S Plainfield —
= e i P
12 Jonathan Iaw o D_3/10 7om S_0CU
21 Wolcott, RVT “ ‘.\(.ﬁm.: st |
S Jonathen Taw D 3/8 T 7pm
2 Trinity Catholic D 11/19
31 _Bye Trinity Cath. S\
S D 1 S Trinity Cath.
D3/10 T 7om OF Kl g T7 om

15_REHAM 2 S MW& iz
13 Kolbe, Bpbe = NS i
S RHAM D3/8 T 7pm T the e C:oo \/\§
Tolland P4y

o_kasy Catholic 5\ ‘M Y
a M A T T s — S
S_Tolland D13/87 AT ST SRANGNT X S @&\
10 Seymour b
23 Vinal RVT (S D 3//16
S__Seymour D3/8 T 7mm
3 New London T_tha 7:ico
30 Bye New London NS
S D iF S New London
14 Northh Branford S\ D3/10 T 7pm S VCW
19_Plainville 52 RQesaDs,. @] D312 [
S North BranfordD 3/8 T 7pm Ttha iy \ (i }
6 M’litney RVT '\l = T
27 Bye Whitney RVT N\
S D 1t S Whitney RVT
11 St. Thoms Ag. 'z<_ D3/10 T 7pm 5
22 0'Brien RVT |

S St. Thomas Ag.D 3/8 T 7pm

1st and 2nd round sites at higher ranked school.



Class §

First Round

1994 Boys Basketball Tournament

Second Round

Quarter Final Seai Finals

Rinals

po

1 Croawell
32 Bye Croavell 11
N D T S Croawell

i) S e VR
16 Wheeler ¢ M_Tlm_ | g A
17 Rocky Hill M ,@&&1&&.&)\3‘ D3N
S_ Wheeler D31 T 1pm T tha &SNS
8 Lyman Memorial
25 Hale-Ray *
S Lyman Mea. D 3/1 :8 E:' , s
9. Portland ‘
24 Lyme-0ld Lyme D_3/15
S_ Portland D 3/1

LY
{ Marianapolis Totha]
29 Bye Marianapolis
S D M S_Marianapolis Y
. / p
13 Coginchaug (AL ILE e To | ) o
20_Bast Windsor uf %P&H 23| p 3/
S_Coginchaug D 3/7 T Tpa LR DT e 1 )
5 Griswold o
28_Bye Grisvld  5€
S D T S Griswold
D3/3 T lpm N
12_Avon N
21 Valley Regional “ Q;m 2
S__Avon D 3/T T Tpa 1oy
2_Gilbert
31_Bye Gilbert 4T
S D T S _Gilbert :ﬁ }5‘ §
D33 T lpm

15_Bast Hampton 43 s M_
18_Shepaug Valley (A ‘Aw@n%_ﬁ D_3/Ave,
S_ Bast Hampton D 3/7 T Tpm

1 _Terryville

TN

26_Parish Hill

X

S Terryville D 3/7

10 _Northwest Reg.

ey L i T
o D 3/9 T Tpa

T Tpa S&&v‘?‘ T—“”%“&\&

Tt':t; 6 4\!*_

R\

S_CCSU

D_3/18

T1p.m.

23_Haddan-Rilling. o | Saw Ragy - di D_3/15
S N.N. Reg. D3/7 T 7p
3 Putnam T_the Tie
30 Bye Putnan ot
S D T S_Putnaa
% / p

14 Wamogo £3 L ISiPh S P
19_Thonmaston .
§_ Wamogo D3/1 T 3 T ths Wk
6 Somers P Fi00
27 Bye Somers Go
S D T S_Somers z

; VAT ) N
11 ¥indsor Locks oM D3y T 17p :3 l
22 _Bacon Acadeay Sl . gaéﬁ ut i 5

S Windsor Locks D 3/7

T 7 |

Ist and 2nd round sites at higher ranked school.




1994 CIAC BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

School/Town

Hartford Public

Warren Harding, Bridgeport
Manchester

Xavier, Middletown
Holy Cross, Waterbury
Bristol Eastern

New Milford

Cheshire

Hillhouse, New Haven
Notre Dame, West Haven
Danbury

Fairfield

Norwich Free Academy
‘Windsor

Crosby, Waterbury
Fitch, Groton

Hamden

Ridgefield

Westhill, Stamford
Weaver, Hartford
Norwalk

Simsbury

East Hartford

New Britain

Naugatuck

Newington

Stamford

West Haven

Kaynor RVT, Waterbury
William Hall, West Hartford
Southington

Rockville

Shelton

Platt RVT, Milford
Glastonbury

Rating
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12
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19
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26
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28
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30
31
32
33
34
35

CICASSIEE
RATINGS

Percentage

947
900
900
.850
.850
.850
.850
.850
.842
.800
.800
750
750
750
750
722
700
.650
632
.600
.600
600
500
500
500
500
500
500
450
450
450
450
450
400
400
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10
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by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot

by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot

by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot



School/Town

E. O. Smith
Middletown
St. Joseph
Ansonia

Platt

Bristol Central
Guilford
Wilby

Bullard Havens
Abbott Tech
Newtown
Killingly
Windham
South Windsor
Torrington
North Haven
Bethel

Lyman Hall
Bassick
Masuk
Wilcox Tech
Daniel Hand
Ellis

Branford
Farmington
Ledyard
Kennedy
Pomperaug

1994 CIAC BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Rating
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CLASS L

RATINGS

Percentage

1.00
1.00
950
189
750
750
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.600
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5355
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by lot
by lot

by lot
by lot
by lot

by lot
by lot
by lot

by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot

by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot



School/Town

Morgan

Trinity Catholic
New London
Sheehan

Plainfield

Eli Whitney
Tolland

Notre Dame, Fairfield
Prince Tech
Seymour

St. Thomas Aquinas
Jonathan Law

New Fairfield

North Branford
RHAM

Northwest Catholic
Joel Barlow

Kolbe Cathedral
Plainville

St. Bernard

Oliver Wolcott Tech
O'Brien Tech

Vinal Tech
Montville

Berlin

East Catholic

1994 CIAC BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Rating

OO0 s W —
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RATINGS

Percentage

950
900
.889
.850
789
789
750
750
700
700
.684
.650
.650
650
.650
650
.600
.600
.550
500
.500
450
450
400
400
400

Won
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LS
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13
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12
11
10
10
9
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by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot

by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot
by lot



School/Town

Cromwell
Gilbert

Putnam
Marianapolis
Griswold
Somers
Terryville
Lyman Memorial
Portland
Northwest Regional
Windsor Locks
Avon
Coginchaug
Wamogo

East Hampton
Wheeler

Rocky Hill
Shepaug Valley
Thomaston

East Windsor
Valley Regional
Bacon Academy

Haddam-Killingworth

Lyme-Old Lyme
Nathan Hale-Ray
Parish Hill

1994 CIAC BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Rating

OO0 NN AW —

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

RATINGS

Percentage

1.00
950
.850
.842
.800
750
150
7150
700
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700
.684
.650
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by lot
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by lot
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