## CLASS LL

# **QUALIFYING GAMES**

32	Rockville	73
33	Shelton	61
Si	te Rockville	
D	ate 3/5/94	Time_7:00

		outhington	89
34	Pl	att RVT	37
Si	te	Southington	9,
D	ate	3/5/94	_ Time_7:00

30	William Hall	65
35	Glastonbury	35
Si	te William Hall	
	ate 3/5/94	Time_7:00

First Round	Second Round	Quarter Final	Semi Finals	Finals
1 Hartford Public 71 32 Rockville/Shelton 61 S Hartford Pub. D 3/8 T 7pm 16 Fitch, Groton 65 17 Handen 56 S Fitch D 3/8 T 7pm	Hottabolla 5 Hollhai D 3/10 T 7pm Fatch 66	Houlth Public  S. Followy Tom  D. 3/12  T. tba 7:00	- 40 1 000	
8 Cheshire         95           25 Naugatuck         71           S Cheshire         D 3/8         T 7pm           9. Hillhouse         43           24 New Britain         45           S Hillhouse         D 3/8         T 7pm	Charlie 59 5 Charlie D 3/10 T 7pa M. Antoni 46	Chahre -	S Databay  D 3/16	
4 Xavier, Middletown 29 Kayno RVT  S Xavier  D 3/8 T 7pm  13 Norwich Free Acad. January 20 Meaver, Hftd.  S N.F.A. D 3/8 T 7pm	Xaner 80 S_Xaner D_3/10 T ?pn Forfell. 54	S	1_tba 7;00_	
5 Holy Cross  28 West Haven  S Holy Cross  D 3/8  T 7pm  12 Bairfield Washer  C1  21 Norwalk  52  S Fairfield  D 3/8  T 7pm	Holy Cross 75 S Half Grass D 3/10 T 7pm Washer 77	Winder	Kouren	S_CCSU
2 Warren Harding       73         31 Southington/Platt RVT       53         S Harding       D 3/8       T 7pm         15 Crosby, Wtby.       75         18 Ridgefield       54         S Crosby       D 3/8       T 7pm	S Hording 73 S Hording 51 Crushy 51	Hording  S Form  D 3/12  T tha 4:00		D_3/19 T_12:30 p.m.
7 New Milford CZ 26 Newington S New Milford D 3/8 T 7pm 10 Notre Dame, W.H. 82 23 Bast Hartford 49 S Notre Dame D 3/8 T 7pm	M. On Use 49 SM. On Use 49 D. 3/10 T Spa 62 M. Downe W. O.	Malane wit	Salatin D 3/16	
3 Manchester 72 or 30 Hall/Glastonbury 70 S Manchester D 3/8 T 7pm  14 Windsor NFA 53 19 Westhill, Stufd. 5 \ S Windsor NFA 3/8 T 7pm	Nyamberton 49 Sympoletra D 3/10 T 7PE NFA 52	NEA - S Maloney D 3/12 T tba 7:00	T the 7:00	
6 Bristol Bastern 22 27 Stamford 54 S Bristol Bast. D 3/8 T 7pm  11 Danbury 83 22 Simsbury C 1 S Danbury D 3/8 T 7pm  1st and 2nd round sites at higher	B. Eastern 48 S. B. Eastern D 3/10 T 7pm Darlung 67 er ranked school.	Daubury -	. Dawberry	

S Newtown

D 3/7

T 7pm 1st and 2nd round sites at higher ranked school.

1994 Boys Basketball Tournament Class M Quarter Final Semi Finals Finals Second Round First Round Morgan, Clinton 57 Morgan 32 Bye S Morgan S D 3/10 T 7pm 16 Northwest Cath 11 D 3/12 17 Barlow 53 T 7pm tba 2000 7:00 S NW Cath. D 3/8 8 Notre Dame, Ffld. 100 25 Berlin T 7pm S Notre Dame D 3/8 9. Prince RVT 64 D 3//16 24 Montville 49 S Prince RVT D 3/8 T 7pm T tba 7:00 4 Sheehan, Wall. 65 Sheehan 29 Bye S Sheehan D T D 3/10 T 7pm 13 New Fairfield 35 D 3//12 20 St. Bernard tba S New Fairfield D 3/8 T 7pm 8:00 5 Plainfield 43 Plainfield 28 Bye S Plainfield D S CCSU D 3/10 7 7pm 12 Jonathan Law 86 21 Wolcott RVT 48 S Jonathan Law D 3/8 T 7pm D 11/19 2 Trinity Catholic 31 Bye Trinity Cath. 51 S D S Trinity Cath. D 3/10 T 7pm or T7 pm 15 RHAM 69 34 18 Kolbe, Bpt. 88 S RHAM D 3/8 T 7pm Tolland 80 26 Fast Catholic T 7pm S Tolland D 3/8 T 7pm 10 Seymour D 3//16 23 Vinal RVT S Seymour D 3/8 T 7pm T tha 7:00 3 New London New London 30 Bye 78 S New London S T 7pm 14 North Branford 19 Plainville D 3/12 7:00 S North BranfordD 3/8 T 7pm 6 Whitney RVT 27 Bye Whitney RVT 11 S Whitney RVT S D 3/10 T 7pm 11 St. Thomas Aq. 74 22 O'Brien RVT 36 S St. Thomas Aq.D 3/8 T 7pm

1st and 2nd round sites at higher ranked school.

1st and 2nd round sites at higher ranked school.

First Round Second Round Quarter Final Semi Finals Finals 1 Cronwell 32 Bye Cronwell T S Cromwell T 7pm D 3/9 16 Wheeler 62 17 Rocky Hill 74 S\_Wheeler D 3/7 T 7pm 8 Lyman Memorial 35 01 25 Hale-Ray 50 S Lyman Mem. D 3/7 T 7pm 9. Portland 61 24 Lyme-Old Lyme 45 D 3/15 S\_Portland D 3/7 T 7pm T tha 7:00 4 Marianapolis 29 Bye Marianapolis 63 S Marianapolis T D 3/9 T 7pm 13 Coginchaug 20 Bast Windsor 48 S Coginchaug D 3/7 T 7pm 5 Griswold 38 28 Bye Griswold S Griswold D 3/9 T 7pm S CCSU 12 Avon 39 21 Valley Regional 46 D 3/7 S Avon T 7pm D 3/18 2 Gilbert 31 Bye Gilbert S Gilbert Т 7рв D 3/9 T 7 p.m. 15 Bast Hampton 43 18 Shepaug Valley S\_ Bast Hampton D 3/7 T 7pm 7 Terryville 73 26 Parish Hill S\_Terryville D 3/7 Т 7рш 10 Northwest Reg. M.W. Reg 23 Haddam-Killing. 64 D 3/15 S\_ N.W. Reg. D 3/7 T 7pm T tha 7:00 3 Putnam 30 Bye Putnam S Putnam T 7pm 14 Wamogo 45 19 Thomaston 20 S Wamogo D 3/7 T 3pm 6 Somers 27 Bye Somers S Somers T ?pm 64 11 Windsor Locks 22 Bacon Academy SZ S Windsor Locks D 3/7 T 7pm

## CLASS LL

School/Town	Rating	Percentage	Won	Lost	
Hartford Public	1	.947	18	1	
Warren Harding, Bridgeport	2	.900	18	2	by lot
Manchester	3	.900	18	2	by lot
Xavier, Middletown	4	.850	17	3	by lot
Holy Cross, Waterbury	5	.850	17	3	by lot
Bristol Eastern	6	.850	17	3	by lot
New Milford	7	.850	17	3	by lot
Cheshire	8	.850	17	3	by lot
Hillhouse, New Haven	9	.842	16	3	
Notre Dame, West Haven	10	.800	16	4	by lot
Danbury	11	.800	16	4	by lot
Fairfield	12	.750	15	5	by lot
Norwich Free Academy	13	.750	15	5	by lot
Windsor	14	.750	15	5	by lot
Crosby, Waterbury	15	.750	15	5	by lot
Fitch, Groton	16	.722	13	5	by lot
Hamden	17	.700	14	6	
Ridgefield	18	.650	13	7	
Westhill, Stamford	19	.632	12	7	
Weaver, Hartford	20	.600	12	8	by lot
Norwalk	21	.600	12	8	by lot
Simsbury	22	.600	12	8	by lot
East Hartford	23	.500	10	10	by lot
New Britain	24	.500	10	10	by lot
Naugatuck	25	.500	10	10	by lot
Newington	26	.500	10	10	by lot
Stamford	27	.500	10	10	by lot
West Haven	28	.500	10	10	by lot
Kaynor RVT, Waterbury	29	.450	9	11	by lot
William Hall, West Hartford	30	.450	9	11	by lot
Southington	31	.450	9	11	by lot
Rockville	32	.450	9	11	by lot
Shelton	33	.450	9	11	by lot
Platt RVT, Milford	34	.400	8	12	by lot
Glastonbury	35	.400	8	12	by lot

## CLASS L

School/Town	Rating	Percentage	Won	Lost	
E. O. Smith	1	1.00	20	0	by lot
Middletown	2	1.00	20	0	by lot
St. Joseph	3	.950	19	1	
Ansonia	4	.789	15	4	
Platt	5	.750	15	5	by lot
Bristol Central	6	.750	15	5	by lot
Guilford	7	.750	15	5	by lot
Wilby	8	.700	14	6	
Bullard Havens	9	.632	12	7	
Abbott Tech	10	.600	12	8	by lot
Newtown	11	.600	12	8	by lot
Killingly	12	.600	12	8	by lot
Windham	13	.555	10	8	
South Windsor	14	.550	11	9	by lot
Torrington	15	.550	11	9	by lot
North Haven	16	.550	11	9	by lot
Bethel	17	.550	11	9	by lot
Lyman Hall	18	.550	11	9	by lot
Bassick	19	.526	10	9	
Masuk	20	.500	10	10	by lot
Wilcox Tech	21	.500	10	10	by lot
Daniel Hand	22	.500	10	10	by lot
Ellis	23	.450	9	11	by lot
Branford	24	.450	9	11	by lot
Farmington	25	.450	9	11	by lot
Ledyard	26	.400	8	12	by lot
Kennedy	27	.400	8	12	by lot
Pomperaug	28	.400	8	12	by lot

# CLASS M

School/Town	Rating	Percentage	Won	Lost	
Morgan	1	.950	19	1	
Trinity Catholic	2	.900	18	2	
New London	3	.889	16	2	
Sheehan	4	.850	17	3	
Plainfield	5	.789	15	4	by lot
Eli Whitney	6	.789	15	4	by lot
Tolland	7	.750	15	5	by lot
Notre Dame, Fairfield	8	.750	15	5	by lot
Prince Tech	9	.700	14	6	by lot
Seymour	10	.700	14	6	by lot
St. Thomas Aquinas	11	.684	13	6	by lot
Jonathan Law	12	.650	13	7	by lot
New Fairfield	13	.650	13	7	by lot
North Branford	14	.650	13	7	by lot
RHAM	15	.650	13	7	by lot
Northwest Catholic	16	.650	13	7	by lot
Joel Barlow	17	.600	12	8	by lot
Kolbe Cathedral	18	.600	12	8	by lot
Plainville	19	.550	11	9	
St. Bernard	20	.500	10	10	by lot
Oliver Wolcott Tech	21	.500	10	10	by lot
O'Brien Tech	22	.450	9	11	by lot
Vinal Tech	23	.450	9	11	by lot
Montville	24	.400	8	12	by lot
Berlin	25	.400	8	12	by lot
East Catholic	26	.400	8	12	by lot

## CLASS S

School/Town	Rating	Percentage	Won	Lost	
Cromwell	1	1.00	20	0	
Gilbert	2	.950	19	1	
Putnam	3	.850	17	3	
Marianapolis	4	.842	16	3	
Griswold	5	.800	16	4	
Somers	6	.750	15	5	by lot
Terryville	7	.750	15	5	by lot
Lyman Memorial	8	.750	15	5	by lot
Portland	9	.700	14	6	by lot
Northwest Regional	10	.700	14	6	by lot
Windsor Locks	11	.700	14	6	by lot
Avon	12	.684	13	6	
Coginchaug	13	.650	13	7	by lot
Wamogo	14	.650	13	7	by lot
East Hampton	15	.600	12	8	by lot
Wheeler	16	.600	12	8	by lot
Rocky Hill	17	.600	12	8	by lot
Shepaug Valley	18	.550	11	9	by lot
Thomaston	19	.550	11	9	by lot
East Windsor	20	.500	10	10	by lot
Valley Regional	21	.450	9	11	by lot
Bacon Academy	22	.450	9	11	by lot
Haddam-Killingworth	23	.450	9	11	by lot
Lyme-Old Lyme	24	.450	9	11	by lot
Nathan Hale-Ray	25	.450	9	11	by lot
Parish Hill	26	.400	8	12	